

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 23843/2023 in
C.A. No.2182/2020**

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR. ANNIE NAGARAJA, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115099/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 115098/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 143694/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 115100/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

MA 2395/2023 in MA 1913/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 1109/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 104117/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 66131/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 104677/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 189044/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 118842/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-11-2023 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Visakamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Chitranga Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Samyak Gangwal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Lothungbeni T Lotha, Adv.
Mr. Yimyang Longkumer, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Miscellaneous Applications on 4 December 2023.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**