

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 23843/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2020 in C.A. No. 2182/2020 17-03-2020 in C.A. No. 2183/2020 17-03-2020 in C.A. No. 2184/2020 17-03-2020 in C.A. No. 2185/2020 17-03-2020 in C.A. No. 2186/2020 17-03-2020 in C.A. No. 2187/2020 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. CDR. ANNIE NAGARAJA, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(Only MA (D) No. 23843/2023 in CA 2182-87 of 2020 is listed before the Hon'ble Court .)

(IA No. 115099/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 115098/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 143694/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 238224/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 115100/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.,
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.,
Mr. Anupam Kirti, Adv, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma -(ii), Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Venkataramani, AGI (Not Present)

Mr. Somali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pade, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kartike Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

On the request made on behalf of the applicant, list the Application on 18 March 2024.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**